
Copiah 2025-26 Basketball Schedule 
Day Date  Opponent  Location  Time   Teams   

Mon. Oct. 27  Brookhaven Pre Season Tour.  TBA  HS Girls 

Tue.  Oct. 28  Brookhaven Pre Season Tour.   TBA  HS Girls  

Tue.      Nov. 4th   Park Place  Away  3:00  JHB/JV/HS 

Thur.  Nov. 6th  Lamar Christian Home  4:00  JV/HS 

Mon.  Nov. 10th  Porters Chapel  Away  4:00  JV/HS 

Tue.  Nov. 11  MRA   Away  5:00  JHG/JHB/JHG/JHB 

Thur.  Nov. 13th  East Rankin  Home  3:00  JHB/JV/HS 

 Tue.  Nov. 18  Simpson  Home  3:00  JHG/JV/HS 

Thur.  Nov. 20  Adams Christian Home  3:00  JHB/JV/HS 

Mon.  Nov. 24th  Cathedral Thanksgiving Tour.   TBA  HS Only  

Tue.  Nov. 25th  Cathedral Thanksgiving Tour.   TBA  HS Only 

Tue.  Dec. 2  Brookhaven   Away  3:00  JHG/JV/HS 

Thur.  Dec. 4  Simpson   Away  3:00  JHB/JV/HS 

Mon.  Dec. 8   Clinton Christian  Home  4:00  JV/HS 

Fri. Dec. 12  *Silliman  Home  3:00  JHB/JV/HS 

Fri.  Dec. 19  *Cathedral  Away  3:00  JHG/JV/HS 

Sat.  Dec. 20  Brookhaven   Home  12:00  JHB/JV/HS 

Mon.  Dec. 29th  Copiah Christmas Tour  TBA  HS Only 

Tue.  Dec. 30th  Copiah Christmas Tour  TBA  HS Only 

Tue.  Jan. 6  *Oak Forest  Away  3:00  JHG/JV/HS 

Fri.  Jan. 9  *Jackson Prep Home   4:00  JV/HS 

Sat.  Jan. 10th  Adams Christian  Away  1:00  JHG/JV/HS 

Mon.  Jan. 12th  Lamar Christian Away  4:00  JV/HS 

Tue. Jan. 13th  Mccomb Gators Home  4:00  JV/HS 

Fri.  Jan. 16  *Cathedral   Home  3:00   JHG/JV/HS 

Tue.  Jan. 20  *Silliman  Away  3:00  JHG/JV/HS 

Thur.  Jan. 22  MRA   Home  5:15  JHG/JHB/JHG/JHB 

Fri.  Jan. 23  *Oak Forest  Home  3:00  JHB/JV/HS 

Sat.  Jan. 24th  East Rankin  Away  12:00  JHG/JV/HS 

Mon. Jan. 26th  Jackson Prep  Away  TBA  JHG/JHB/JHG/JHB 

Tue.  Jan. 27  *Jackson Prep  Away  4:00  JV/HS 

Thur.  Jan. 29  Clinton Christian  Away  4:00  JV/HS   

Sat.  Jan. 31st  JV District Tour.  Cathedral TBA  JV Only  

Feb.  3rd – 7th  South State Tour.  Copiah  TBA  HS Only 

Feb.  10th – 14th  State Tour.   Jackson Prep TBA  HS Only  
*= Division Games 
JH-  7th - 8th grade  
JV-  8th - 9th grade  
HS-  10th - 12th grade  10/30/25 


